## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY R2020-101

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A TAX REFUND PURSUANT TO A TAX COURT OF NEW JERSEY TAX APPEAL RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS,** Alan Hirmes, through counsel, filed a tax appeal in the Tax Court of New Jersey contesting the valuation of his residence for the 2019 tax year;

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to a stipulation of settlement ("Stipulation") and judgment entered on August 10, 2020 Alan Hirmes' property assessment was reduced for the 2019 tax year only;

WHEREAS, as a result of the aforementioned reduced assessment for the 2019 tax year Alan Hirmes is entitled to a refund equal to \$2621.26 which, pursuant to the Stipulation, is to be paid to Alan Hirmes and sent to his counsel; and

WHEREAS, such refund amount is held in reserve by the Borough of Longport.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the following overpayment be refunded to Alan Hirmes c/o his counsel.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that certified copies of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Tax Collector and the Finance Officer by the Borough Clerk.

REFUND TO:	BLOCK	LOT	AMOUNT	YEAR
Alan Hirmes	14	2	\$2621.16	2019

RECORD OF GOVER	NING BODY V	OTE ON	FINAL P	ASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.								
RUSSO	X						-							
LEEDS	X				х		-							
LAWLER	X					х								
	X-Ind	icates	Vote	NV-N	ot Votir	ng AB	-Absen	t MO	-Motior	ו	SEC-S	Second	ł	-

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 8/19/2020

Monica Kyle, RMC/Municipal Clerk